# 503558842 11/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3605469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
P. G. AGEEV	07/22/2013
A. A. MOLCHANOV	07/22/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVAS ENERGY GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 958, MORGAN & MORGAN BUILDING, PASEA ESTATE	
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14934564

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (818)340-2859

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-347-7900

Email: Mike@Kelly-KelleyLaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. DINARDO, KELLY & KELLEY, LLP

Address Line 1: 6320 CANOGA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1650

Address Line 4: WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOVAS-56921	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. DINARDO	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. DiNardo/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036980 FRAME: 0445

503558842

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by **P. G. AGEEV** of Moscow, Russia; and **A. A. MOLCHANOV** of Saint Petersburg, Russia, **Assignors**, to **NOVAS ENERGY GROUP LIMITED**, a corporation of the British Virgin Islands, **Assignee**, having a place of business at P.O. Box 958, Morgan & Morgan Building, Pasea Estate, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful PLASMA SOURCE FOR GENERATING NONLINEAR, WIDE-BAND, PERIODIC, DIRECTED, ELASTIC OSCILLATIONS AND A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STIMULATING WELLS, DEPOSITS AND BOREHOLES USING THE PLASMA SOURCE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them on the dates written below; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

-1-

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written below.

Assignor:

P. G. AGEEV

Date: 22 5429 2013

Assignor:

A. A. MOLCHANOV

Date: 22 07. 2013

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENTS**

Russian Federation		
STATE OFCity of Moscow )		
Embassy of the ) ss.		
COUNTY OrUnited States of America		
Consular Section	Comment Days 1	
Gondala, Total	Samuel Rotenberg	
0. 62 1111 2012	. Vice Consul	
On <u>77 JUL 2013</u> , 2013, bet	fore me,, a Notary	
Public in and for said State, personally a	fore me, Vice Consul appeared P. G. Ageev, who proved to me on	
the basis of satisfactory avidence to be	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed	
to the within instrument and allow to	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed	
to the within instrument and acknowledg	jed to me that he/she/they executed the same	
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the	
instrument is the person(s), or the entity	upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	
executed the instrument.	apart a strain of times, and posters (a) alottod;	
expected the motivations.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PER	RJURY under the laws of the State of California	
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
0 01 0 F		
WITNESS my band and official a	1	
WITNESS my hand and official s	eai.	
	1 49	
	NOTABY BUDY IO	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	Samuel Rotenberg	
(seal)	Vice Consul	
·		
	United States of America	

Commission Indefinite

Russian Federation City of Moscow Embassy of the United States of America Consular Section		
On	person(s) whose name(s) is/are weeded to me that he/she/they executed es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) y upon behalf of which the person(s) under the laws of the State of California	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
NOTA (seal)	ARY PUBLIC  Samuel Rotenberg  Vice Consul  United States of America	

Commission Indefinite